

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special leave petition © No. 7522/2004

(From the judgment and order dt.. 18.12.2003 the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench at Indore , in

Misc. A.No. 1164 of 1999)

Gulshan KUMar  
(s)

Appellant

versus

Abhay Kumar & Ors.  
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2/1/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. A.P.Dhamija,adv.for

Mrs. Pratibha Jain,adv.

For respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter the matter is adjourned.

Not to be listed before one week.

DHU SAXENA )

COURT MASTER

COURT MA

STER